

BID TABULATION

OLD ADAMS CREEK LIFT STATION FLOW EQUALIZATION BASIN IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. 2154330 BID NO. 24.120

BID OPENING 12/7/2023 AT 2:00 PM ONLINE FROM THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

Section Title	Line Item		Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		TimberWolf Excavating LLC		Daris Contractors, LLC		Cook Consulting	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Old Adams Creek FEB Improvements- Base Bid															
	1	SPECIAL	OLD ADAMS CREEK FEB IMPROVEMENTS (COMPLETE)	LS	1	\$2,180,800.00	\$2,180,800.00	\$2,245,086.00	\$2,245,086.00	\$2,098,000.00	\$2,098,000.00	\$2,312,000.00	\$2,312,000.00	\$3,441,336.68	\$3,441,336.68
	2	ALLOW	CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE (\$50,000)	ALLOW	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	3	BA303(C)	PLAIN CONCRETE (ENCASEMENT OR CRADLE)	CY	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$440.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
	4	221(C)	SILT FENCE	LF	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
	5	221(F)	SILT DIKE	LF	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	6	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	500	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.20	\$3,100.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
	7	303(A)	CLASS A AGGREGATE BASE	CY	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
	8	BA314	10" BORE AND STEEL CASING	LF	40	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$830.00	\$33,200.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
	9	SPECIAL	6"X4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 4" VALVE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$5,288.86	\$5,288.86
	10	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BIOSOLIDS	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$50,150.00	\$50,150.00
Base Bid Total:							\$2,364,300.00		\$2,371,086.00		\$2,301,950.00		\$2,724,730.00		\$3,573,875.54
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A															
	A-1	BA610(A)	3' WIDE CONCRETE MOW STRIP	LF	1125	\$90.00	\$101,250.00	\$30.00	\$33,750.00	\$28.00	\$31,500.00	\$24.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$50,625.00
Additive Alternate A Total:							\$101,250.00		\$33,750.00		\$31,500.00		\$27,000.00		\$50,625.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE B															
	B-1	SPECIAL	CONCRETE FEB LINER (IN LIEU OF SYNTHETIC LINER)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$326,900.00	\$326,900.00	\$124,400.00	\$124,400.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
Additive Alternate B Total:							\$100,000.00		\$82,000.00		\$326,900.00		\$124,400.00		\$250,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE C															
	C-1	9.2	EPOXY COATING INTERIOR OF EXISTING WET WELL	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$192,300.00	\$192,300.00	\$205,950.00	\$205,950.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
Additive Alternate C Total:							\$80,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$192,300.00		\$205,950.00		\$120,000.00
Base Bid + Additive Alternate A + Additive Alternate B + Additive Alternate C:							\$2,645,550.00		\$2,586,836.00		\$2,852,650.00		\$3,082,080.00		\$3,994,500.54

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on December 7, 2023. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.

The City of Broken Arrow reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Ethan J.L. Edwards

Ethan J.L. Edwards, P.E.

Director of Engineering & Construction